# Notice

Help

# **Identification**

Reference Number: Request ID: Date First Offered Title:	22032742 14-00000082649 05/07/2014 THA - 14-0017 ITS Field Equipment Maintenance
Agency Reference Number: Agency: Purchasing Agency: Purchasing Agency SPO:	THA - 14-00000082649 THA - Toll Highway Authority THA - Toll Highway Authority Victoria Santiago

Status:

Published

#### Overview

Description and Specifications:

The Illinois Tollway is giving notice of intent to award contract 14-0017 Intelligent Transportation System (ITS) Field Equipment Maintenance to Meade, Incorporated.

This was competitively advertised and bid. The Tollway received only one bid for this procurement. A sole bid inquiry was performed. The determination was that Meade, Inc. has the qualifications and experience to provide these services and it is in the best interest of the Tollway to award a contract to this vendor.

This contract provides a source for the maintenance of the Tollway's ITS field equipment. The ITS system operates in real-time 24 / 7 to monitor vehicular traffic on all Tollway roads in real time, as well as to monitor and record activity near cash collection locations and inside and outside other facilities in the field.

The vendor will perform standard critical and emergency maintenance activities for the Tollway's Traffic and Incident Management System (TIMS) Field equipment; State Police-operated weighing systems; Fleet's fuel island control units; building surveillance equipment; and all related hardware, power, and communication infrastructure.

The contract start date is an estimate and will start upon execution of the contract.

Key Information		
Notice Type:	Contract Award Notice	
Published:	10/02/2014	

	Notice Expiration Date:	10/16/2014
	Professional & Artistic: Small Business Set-Aside:	No No
	Does this solicitation contain a BEP or DBE requirement?:	
	Does this solicitation contain a Veteran requirement?:	No
	Relevant Category:	General Services
	Total Amount of Award: Estimated/Actual Value	\$25,304,880.00 (Total Dollar Value Only/Includes Any Renewal Options)
	Description: Length of Initial Term:	60
	Contract Begin Date:	11/01/2014
	Contract End Date: Renewal Terms:	10/31/2019 Five 1-year
dc	ler(s)	

# Bidder(s)

Number of Responding Bide	ders: 1
Number of Unsuccessful	0
Bidders:	
Total Number Awarded:	1
Listing of All Bidders/Offeror	s Considered But Not Selected:
N/A	

Source Selection: RFP

## Vendor(s) Selected for Award

Vendor Name	Amount of Awar	d BEP Go	al % DBE Goal %
MEADE INC	\$25,304,880.00	16%	0%

## **Notice Contact**

Name:	Desiree Liberti
Street Address:	2700 Ogden Ave.
City:	Downers Grove IL
State:	IL
Zip Code:	60515
Phone:	630-241-6800
Fax Number:	630-505-9270
EMail Address:	dliberti@getipass.com

Class Code	
Class Codes: 3600 Electronic Equipment & Supplies 5063 Electrical Supplies S160 Appliance; Tool; Small Equipment Installation & Repa Services S210 Construction Services S400 Miscellaneous Services	
NIGP Commodity/Serv Code:	vice 550 82 Traffic Counters; Monitors; and Accessories 550 90 Transportation Systems; Intelligent (An automated informatio

#### Attachments

To download file(s), click on filename(s) located below. Not all Notices will have files to download.

File Attachments:

?

Help

# ┥ Dack

# **Vendor Award Information**

Created Date:	10/02/2014
Created By:	Julia Shaw

## Identification

Reference Number:	22032742
Title:	THA - 14-0017 ITS Field Equipment Maintenance

## Vendor Selected for Award

Vendor Name:	MEADE INC
Vendor Contact Name:	MICHAEL K. KNUTSON
Vendor Street Address:	9550 W 55TH STREET SUITE A
Vendor City	McCOOK
Vendor State:	IL
Vendor Zip Code:	60525
Vendor Phone Number	:708-588-2500
Vendor Fax Number:	708-588-2501

## **Key Information**

Amount of Award:	\$25,304,880.00 (Total Dollar Value Only)
Cost of Initial Term:	\$12,652,440.00 (Total Dollar Amount of Initial Term)
Cost of Renewals:	\$12,652,440.00 (Total Dollar Amount of Renewals)
BEP Goal Amount	16.00%
(Percentage):	
DBE Goal Amount	0.00%
(Percentage):	
Will Sub-Contractors	Yes
Be Utilized?	